

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

DYCEE/C/RTM acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T** Closing Date/Time 14/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Design, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of high speed (160kmph) 25 KV, 50 Hz, AC Single Phase OHE For Proposed New Ujjain Bypass Between Naikheri Station Chintaman Ganesh Station & Proposed New Nagda Bypass Between Rohalkhurd (Kota Division, WCR) - Bhatissuda (Ratlam Division) including Provision of new SSP, Modification of existing Feeding Post, and removal of infringements, in Connection With New Ujjain Bypass Line and new Nagda Bypass line Projects of Ratlam Division, Western Railway.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Two Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	14/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	22/06/2026 15:57
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	104435949.23	Tendering Section	TRD
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	2088700.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	90
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	18 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	30/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	Yes	Number of JV Member Allowed	2
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-EARTH WORK AND FOUNDATION							17919919.00	
1	A1	2931.00	cum	5948.00	17433588.00	AT Par	17433588.00	
	Description:- Concrete for foundation and plinth in all type of soil incl. hard/rocky soil (incl. excavation and supply of all materials viz., sand, cement, and ballast etc.)							
2	A2	28.00	cum	8948.00	250544.00	AT Par	250544.00	
	Description:- Reinforced concrete for foundation & trench.							
3	A3	21.00	Sqm	2142.00	44982.00	AT Par	44982.00	
	Description:- Reinforced concrete for cable trench covers.							
4	A4	95.00	cum	1444.00	137180.00	AT Par	137180.00	
	Description:- Supply, spreading and levelling of 20mm down graded ballast, bedding 150mm							
5	A5	11.00	cum	4875.00	53625.00	AT Par	53625.00	
	Description:- Construction of RCC brick baffle wall complete with Plastering.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-FERROUS & STEEL WORK							55538367.68	
6	B1	267.00	MT	108415.00	28946805.00	AT Par	28946805.00	
	Description:- Supply of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast, TTC, Portal with boom, AT masts, Feeder mast, Tower gantries, supporting structures etc.							
7	B2	30.00	MT	109035.00	3271050.00	AT Par	3271050.00	
	Description:- Supply of fabricated and galvanized steel works other than traction mast, TTC, portals etc. (SPS)							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				12114200.00	AT Par	12114200.00	

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

8	Description:- B3: Supply of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator for conventional OHE and inside the tunnel							
9	B4	18.00	Each	15675.00	282150.00	AT Par	282150.00	
	Description:- Supply of pull-off arrangement for OHE							
10	B5	129.00	Each	8507.00	1097403.00	AT Par	1097403.00	
	Description:- Supply of guy rod assembly.							
11	B7	978.00	Each	1058.00	1034724.00	AT Par	1034724.00	
	Description:- Supply of all types of GI bonds (40 X 6 mm)							
12	B8	28.00	Each	4175.00	116900.00	AT Par	116900.00	
	Description:- Supply of Earth electrode.							
13	B9	240.00	Metre	188.00	45120.00	AT Par	45120.00	
	Description:- Supply of GI flat for earth (50 X 6 mm).							
14	B10	0.50	MT	67725.00	33862.50	AT Par	33862.50	
	Description:- Supply of Fencing upright.							
15	B11	50.00	Metre	2738.00	136900.00	AT Par	136900.00	
	Description:- Supply of fencing panel as per RDSO approved drawing.							
16	B12	4.00	Each	11009.00	44036.00	AT Par	44036.00	
	Description:- Supply of material i.e Three Pulley, SS rope and Tie rods etc. for modification in regulating equipment (ATD) for 2400kgf Tension as per RDSO specification no.TI/SPC/OHE/3PHTAD/0150 with latest ACS.							
17	B13	48.00	Each	103056.75	4946724.00	AT Par	4946724.00	
	Description:- Supply of regulating equipment (5 pulley type) with counter weight assembly for regulated OHE with 2400kgf tension.							
18	B14	2.00	Kilometre	26211.00	52422.00	AT Par	52422.00	
	Description:- Supply of 20mm dia. galvanized steel conductor as per RDSO drg.							
19	B15	22.00	Metre	387.60	8527.20	AT Par	8527.20	
	Description:- Supply of 50 mm GI pipe N.B.							
20	B16	22.00	Metre	551.16	12125.52	AT Par	12125.52	
	Description:- Supply of MS, C class column pipe							
21	B17	32.00	Each	1946.50	62288.00	AT Par	62288.00	
	Description:- Supply of Bridge mast Bolt.							
22	B18	540.00	Each	573.48	309679.20	AT Par	309679.20	
	Description:- Supply of Antibird disc on insulator end fitting.							
23	B19	302.00	Each	5434.21	1641131.42	AT Par	1641131.42	
	Description:- Supply of Anti Monkey climbing device (AMCD) as Monkey Scare for mast.							
24	B20	32.00	Each	7260.00	232320.00	AT Par	232320.00	
	Description:- Supply of Anti Monkey climbing device as Monkey Scare for Portal.							
25	B21	2112.00	Sqm	93.57	197619.84	AT Par	197619.84	
	Description:- Supply of nylon/plastic net - High density polyethylene (HDPE) monofilament netting type III, UV stabilized as per IS 16008(part-2)-2016/PVC virgin HDPE Net preferably in black colour.							
26	B22	3300.00	Metre	147.00	485100.00	AT Par	485100.00	
	Description:- Supply of All Aluminium spider conductor of size 234Sq.mm. as per explanatory note							
27	B23	3300.00	Metre	141.60	467280.00	AT Par	467280.00	
	Description:- Supply of 12.24 mm diaACSR Raccoon with mast fitting as per RDSO Drg. No.TI/DRG/OHE/ERBOND/RDSO/ 00001/11/0							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () C-SWITCH GEAR, INSULATORS AND OTHER ITEMS							9759521.83	
28	C1	1.00	Each	410962.00	410962.00	AT Par	410962.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning 25 KV vacuum SINGLE pole type interrupter							
29	C1B	1.00	Each	693959.00	693959.00	AT Par	693959.00	
	Description:- Supply of 1x25 kV single pole Vacuum Circuit Breaker							
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.				263774.00	AT Par	263774.00	
	Description:- Supply of 25 KV double pole isolator with interlocking mechanism.							
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.				792060.00	AT Par	792060.00	
	Description:- C-3: Supply of 25KV single pole, 1600A isolator							

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

32	C4	2.00	Each	966045.00	1932090.00	AT Par	1932090.00	
	Description:- Supply of PTFE short Neutral section.							
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.			732403.00		AT Par	732403.00	
	Description:- C-5: Supply of materials for termination of double conductor (including supply of 9 t cut-ininsulator) of overhead equipment.							
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.			308550.00		AT Par	308550.00	
	Description:- C-6: Supply of materials for termination of single conductor (including supply of 9 t cut-ininsulator) of overhead equipment.							
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.			503352.00		AT Par	503352.00	
	Description:- C-7: Supply of section insulator assembly including core and cut-in insulator							
36	C8	24.00	Each	6048.67	145168.08	AT Par	145168.08	
	Description:- Supply of 25KV solid core cut-in insulator .							
37	C9	16.00	Each	5780.00	92480.00	AT Par	92480.00	
	Description:- Supply of 25KV solid core suspension insulator.							
38	C10	25.00	Each	8378.67	209466.75	AT Par	209466.75	
	Description:- Supply of 25KV post insulator.							
39	C11	2.00	Each	31412.00	62824.00	AT Par	62824.00	
	Description:- Supply of 10 KVA Change over panel as per RDSO spec. suitable for 10 KVA AT supply.							
40	C12	1.00	Each	2066.00	2066.00	AT Par	2066.00	
	Description:- Supply of terminal board in control cubicle.							
41	C13	1.00	Each	26129.00	26129.00	AT Par	26129.00	
	Description:- Supply of 110V DC distribution board.							
42	C14	1.00	Each	60457.00	60457.00	AT Par	60457.00	
	Description:- Supply of 230V AC distribution board.							
43	C15A	2.00	Each	80871.00	161742.00	AT Par	161742.00	
	Description:- Supply of PT Type-II.							
44	C15B	1.00	Each	75401.00	75401.00	AT Par	75401.00	
	Description:- Supply of PT Type-I.							
45	C17	1.00	Set	94811.00	94811.00	AT Par	94811.00	
	Description:- Supply of 110V, 40 AH, Lead Acid Batteries.							
46	C18	1.00	Each	97983.00	97983.00	AT Par	97983.00	
	Description:- Supply of Battery Chargers for 110V, 40AH, Lead Acid Batteries.							
47	C19	3.00	Each	84904.00	254712.00	AT Par	254712.00	
	Description:- Supply of Auxiliary Transformer 25 kV/230 V, 10 KVA with DO fuse assembly, LV box & Anti climbing device							
48	C20	4.00	Each	42624.00	170496.00	AT Par	170496.00	
	Description:- Supply of Lightning arrester for 25 KV OHE.							
49	C21	1.00	Each	1500000.00	1500000.00	AT Par	1500000.00	
	Description:- Supply of Station Equipments at SP/SSP as per RDSO Spec. No. TI/RCC/ SCADA/0134 (or latest).							
50	C22	165.00	Metre	621.00	102465.00	AT Par	102465.00	
	Description:- Supply of 50/39 mm aluminium bus bar.							
51	C23	22.00	Each	2296.00	50512.00	AT Par	50512.00	
	Description:- Supply of all types of aluminium bus bar terminal assembly, splice and connectors for 50mm bus bar.							
52	C24	1210.00	Metre	147.00	177870.00	AT Par	177870.00	
	Description:- Supply of All Aluminum spider conductor of size 234 Sq.mm. as per explanatory note.							
53	C25	1800.00	Metre	141.60	254880.00	AT Par	254880.00	
	Description:- Supply of 12.24 mm dia. ACSR Raccoon with mast fitting as per RDSO Drg. No.TI/DRG/OHE/ERBOND/RDSO/ 00001/ 11/0							
54	C26	1.00	Each	235882.00	235882.00	AT Par	235882.00	
	Description:- Supply of Auxiliary transformer 25kV/230V, 25KVA capacity with DO fuse assembly, LV box & Anticlimbing Device							
55	C27	1.00	Each	123673.00	123673.00	AT Par	123673.00	
	Description:- Supply of Change over panel (CLS) as per RDSO spec. suitable for 25 KVA AT supply.							

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

56	C28	2.00	Each	111677.00	223354.00	AT Par	223354.00	
	Description:- Supply of 25KV Current Transformer.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D-COPPER ITEMS AND CABLES							9403979.80	
57	D1	28.60	Per Track KM	306863.00	8776281.80	AT Par	8776281.80	
	Description:- Supply of overhead equipment excluding catenary & contact wire. Scope includes supply of number plates & various types of caution & other boards including shock treatment chart etc.							
58	D2	5.00	Each	450.00	2250.00	AT Par	2250.00	
	Description:- Supply of Catenary wire splice Over & above as required for item D1							
59	D3	5.00	Each	1156.00	5780.00	AT Par	5780.00	
	Description:- Supply of Contact wire splice over & above as required for item D1.							
60	D4	450.00	Metre	165.00	74250.00	AT Par	74250.00	
	Description:- Supply of 10 x 2.5 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded copper cable for control and indication of interruptors.							
61	D5	250.00	Metre	50.00	12500.00	AT Par	12500.00	
	Description:- Supply of 2x2.5 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded copper cable for catenary indication.							
62	D6	250.00	Metre	57.00	14250.00	AT Par	14250.00	
	Description:- Supply of 2x4 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded copper cable for heater supply.							
63	D7	50.00	Metre	130.00	6500.00	AT Par	6500.00	
	Description:- Supply installation of PVC insulated and sheathed copper unarmoured cable size 7 core 2.5 sqmm.							
64	D8	150.00	Metre	644.00	96600.00	AT Par	96600.00	
	Description:- Supply of copper strip for earthing (25mm x 3mm)							
65	D9	126.00	Metre	2206.00	277956.00	AT Par	277956.00	
	Description:- Supply of Solid copper busbar 18mm							
66	D10	30.00	Each	2345.00	70350.00	AT Par	70350.00	
	Description:- Supply of solid copper bus bar terminals							
67	D11	26.00	Each	2587.00	67262.00	AT Par	67262.00	
	Description:- Supply of solid copper bus bar connectors bus splice.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () E-ERECTION							10287112.92	
68	E1	28.21	Per Track KM	15382.00	433987.75	AT Par	433987.75	
	Description:- Preparation all drawing and design for overhead equipment including preparation of pre pegging, pegging and OHE layout plan							
69	E2	2.00	Each	48491.00	96982.00	AT Par	96982.00	
	Description:- Preparation of design and drawing of switching stations							
70	E3	267.00	MT	6786.00	1811862.00	AT Par	1811862.00	
	Description:- Erection of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast and auxiliary transformer masts, TTC and portals							
71	E4	32.00	MT	6669.00	213408.00	AT Par	213408.00	
	Description:- Erection of fabricated and galvanized steel works other than traction mast (SPS)							
72	E6	18.00	Each	1237.00	22266.00	AT Par	22266.00	
	Description:- Erection of pull-off arrangement for OHE							
73	E7	129.00	Each	1490.00	192210.00	AT Par	192210.00	
	Description:- Erection of guy rod assembly.							
74	E9	978.00	Each	266.00	260148.00	AT Par	260148.00	
	Description:- Erection of all types of GI bonds.							
75	E10	28.00	Each	1513.00	42364.00	AT Par	42364.00	
	Description:- Erection of Earth electrode.							
76	E11	240.00	Metre	64.00	15360.00	AT Par	15360.00	
	Description:- Erection of MS flat for earth (50mmx6mm) laid in ground/exposed							

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

77	E12	0.50	MT	6835.00	3417.50	AT Par	3417.50	
	Description:- Erection of Fencing upright							
78	E13	50.00	Metre	167.00	8350.00	AT Par	8350.00	
	Description:- Erection of fencing panel							
79	E14A	1.00	Each	12478.00	12478.00	AT Par	12478.00	
	Description:- Erection, testing and commissioning of 25 kV vacuum Interrupter							
80	E14B	1.00	Each	11872.00	11872.00	AT Par	11872.00	
	Description:- Erection, testing and commissioning of 1x25 kV vacuum Circuit Breaker							
81	E15	4.00	Each	1101.00	4404.00	AT Par	4404.00	
	Description:- Erection of material i.e ThreePulley, SS rope and Tie rodsetc. for modification inregulating equipment (ATD) for 2400kgf Tension as per RDSO specification no.TI/SPC/OHE/3PHTAD/0150 with latest ACS.							
82	E16	48.00	Each	8553.00	410544.00	AT Par	410544.00	
	Description:- Erection of regulating equipment (3/5 pulley type) with counter weight assembly for conventional OHE (regulated) 2400kgf tension.							
83	E17	2.00	Kilometre	1311.00	2622.00	AT Par	2622.00	
	Description:- Erection of 20mm dia galvanized steel conductor asper RDSO drg.							
84	E18	34.00	Each	1330.00	45220.00	AT Par	45220.00	
	Description:- Supply and erection of Tee connector for BEC end and lug for connection.							
85	E19	22.00	Metre	14.26	313.72	AT Par	313.72	
	Description:- E, T & C of 50 mm GI pipe N.B.							
86	E20	22.00	Numbers	65.35	1437.70	AT Par	1437.70	
	Description:- E, T & C of RCC pipe NP-4 150 mm							
87	E21	2.00	Each	9181.00	18362.00	AT Par	18362.00	
	Description:- Erection of 25 KV double pole isolator with interlocking mechanism.							
88	E22	10.00	Each	4568.00	45680.00	AT Par	45680.00	
	Description:- Erection of 25KV single pole isolator without earth contact assembly.							
89	E23	2.00	Each	6702.00	13404.00	AT Par	13404.00	
	Description:- Erection PTFE Short Neutral section.							
90	E24	49.00	Each	1435.00	70315.00	AT Par	70315.00	
	Description:- Erection of materials for termination of Single/double conductor (including supply of cut-in insulator) of overhead equipment.							
91	E25	20.00	Each	3886.00	77720.00	AT Par	77720.00	
	Description:- Erection of anti-creep with 9T insulator over & above as incl. in E34							
92	E26	9.00	Each	5947.00	53523.00	AT Par	53523.00	
	Description:- Erection of section insulator assembly including core and cut-in insulator.							
93	E27	24.00	Each	906.67	21760.08	AT Par	21760.08	
	Description:- Erection 25KV solid core cut-in insulator							
94	E28	16.00	Each	1063.00	17008.00	AT Par	17008.00	
	Description:- Erection of 25KV solid core suspension insulator.							
95	E29	25.00	Each	849.00	21225.00	AT Par	21225.00	
	Description:- Erection of 25KV Post/Support insulator							
96	E30	2.00	Each	3109.00	6218.00	AT Par	6218.00	
	Description:- Erection of 10 KVA Change over panel as per RDSO spec. suitable for 10 KVA AT supply.							
97	E31	1.00	Each	56.00	56.00	AT Par	56.00	
	Description:- Erection of terminal board in control cubicle.							
98	E32	1.00	Each	1002.00	1002.00	AT Par	1002.00	
	Description:- Erection of 110V DC distribution board.							
99	E33	1.00	Each	564.00	564.00	AT Par	564.00	
	Description:- Erection of 230V AC distribution board.							
100	E34	2.00	Each	2496.00	4992.00	AT Par	4992.00	
	Description:- Erection of PT Type-II							
101	E32	1.00	Each	2093.00	2093.00	AT Par	2093.00	
	Description:- Erection of PT Type-I							
102	E36	1.00	Each	9845.00	9845.00	AT Par	9845.00	
	Description:- Erection of 110V,40AH lead acid battery charger.							

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

103	E37	1.00	Each	1507.00	1507.00	AT Par	1507.00	
	Description:- Erection of 110V lead acid, 40 AH battery							
104	E38	3.00	Each	6186.00	18558.00	AT Par	18558.00	
	Description:- Erection & commissioning of auxiliary transformer 10KVA including DO fuse assembly, LV box & anti climbing device							
105	E39	4.00	Each	1395.00	5580.00	AT Par	5580.00	
	Description:- Erection of Lightning arrestor 42 KV							
106	E40	1.00	Each	150000.00	150000.00	AT Par	150000.00	
	Description:- Erection, testing & commissioning of Station Equipments at SP/SSP as per RDSO Spec. No. TI/RCC/ SCADA/0134 (or latest)							
107	E41	1.00	Lumpsum	200000.00	200000.00	AT Par	200000.00	
	Description:- Modification in existing standard SCADA for Integration of SP/SSP RTU							
108	E42	28.60	Per Track KM	64108.00	1833488.80	AT Par	1833488.80	
	Description:- Erection of overhead equipment, including catenary, contact, jumper and dropper wires, fixing of number plates & various type of boards							
109	E43	1000.00	Metre	15.00	15000.00	AT Par	15000.00	
	Description:- Transportation & laying of 10X2.5/2X2.5/2X4 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded copper cable for control and indication							
110	E44	3150.00	Metre	48.00	151200.00	AT Par	151200.00	
	Description:- Transportation & laying of 2x70/150 Sq.mm PVC insulated stranded aluminium cable from AT to DB							
111	E45	160.00	Each	341.57	54651.20	AT Par	54651.20	
	Description:- Erection of copper strip for earthing. (25 x 3mm)							
112	E46	2608.00	Metre	33.00	86064.00	AT Par	86064.00	
	Description:- Erection of 150 sqmm copper feeder wire.							
113	E47	165.00	Metre	206.00	33990.00	AT Par	33990.00	
	Description:- Erection of 50/39mm aluminium bus bar.							
114	E48	22.00	Each	73.00	1606.00	AT Par	1606.00	
	Description:- Erection of all types of aluminium bus bar terminal assembly, splice and connectors for 50mm bus bar.							
115	E49	3300.00	Metre	15.00	49500.00	AT Par	49500.00	
	Description:- Erection of All Aluminium spider conductor of size 234Sq.mm. as per explanatory note							
116	E50	3300.00	Metre	55.64	183612.00	AT Par	183612.00	
	Description:- Erection of 12.24 mm dia ACSR Raccoon with mast fitting as per RDSO Drg. No. TI/DRG/OHE/ERBOND/RDSO/ 00001/11/0							
117	E51	126.00	Metre	92.00	11592.00	AT Par	11592.00	
	Description:- Erection of Solid copper busbar 18mm							
118	E52	30.00	Each	41.00	1230.00	AT Par	1230.00	
	Description:- Erection of solid copper bus bar terminals							
119	E53	26.00	Each	41.00	1066.00	AT Par	1066.00	
	Description:- Erection of solid copper bus bar connectors bus splice							
120	E54	1.00	Each	12348.00	12348.00	AT Par	12348.00	
	Description:- Erection and commissioning of Auxiliary transformer 25kV/230V, 25KVA capacity with DO fuse assembly, LV box & Anticlimbing Device							
121	E55	1.00	Each	13659.00	13659.00	AT Par	13659.00	
	Description:- Erection of Change over panel (CLS) as per RDSO spec. suitable for 25 KVA AT supply							
122	E57	20.00	Numbers	4763.00	95260.00	AT Par	95260.00	
	Description:- Transfer of OHE from one support to another and adjustment of droppers							
123	E58	50.00	Metre	281.00	14050.00	AT Par	14050.00	
	Description:- Providing (Supply with erection) of anticlimbing device for SSP/SP							
124	E59	3.00	Kilometre	36873.00	110619.00	AT Par	110619.00	
	Description:- Dismantling & removal of OHE complete with cantilever, droppers, contact & catenary wire etc.							
125	E60	2.00	Each	4112.00	8224.00	AT Par	8224.00	
	Description:- Dismantling & removal of Auxiliary transformer with DO fuse							
126	E61	4.00	Each	3435.00	13740.00	AT Par	13740.00	
	Description:- Dismantling & removal of Isolator complete							

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

127	E62	3.00	MT	6937.00	20811.00	AT Par	20811.00	
	Description:- Dismantling & removal of Mast, portal, TTC & other small part steel							
128	E63	30.00	Each	2654.00	79620.00	AT Par	79620.00	
	Description:- Breaking of concrete foundation of Masts, portals & TTC							
129	E64	10.00	Each	1277.00	12770.00	AT Par	12770.00	
	Description:- Dismantling & removal of Guy rod assembly.							
130	E65	3.00	Each	3547.00	10641.00	AT Par	10641.00	
	Description:- Providing (Supply & erection) of layout board for switching posts							
131	E66	6.00	Each	10154.00	60924.00	AT Par	60924.00	
	Description:- Providing (Supply & erection) of Sectioning diagram board at stations							
132	E67	2.00	Kilometre	43537.00	87074.00	AT Par	87074.00	
	Description:- Provision of digging of trench 300mm deep and refilling in all soil and repair of PF area as per explanatory note.							
133	E68	1.00	Each	4804.00	4804.00	AT Par	4804.00	
	Description:- Supply & erection of fire fighting equipment							
134	E69	1.00	Each	989.00	989.00	AT Par	989.00	
	Description:- Supply of First aid Box with Strecher etc.							
135	E70	3150.00	Metre	37.00	116550.00	AT Par	116550.00	
	Description:- Digging of trench 450x1000m for AT cable							
136	E71	280.00	Metre	2830.25	792470.00	AT Par	792470.00	
	Description:- Drilling of horizontal bore below track by pushing method for laying of HDPE pipe of various size upto 450 mm dia.							
137	E72	3150.00	Metre	254.00	800100.00	AT Par	800100.00	
	Description:- Supply and fixing of HDPE pipe outer dia 63mm for AT cable.							
138	E73	27.80	MT	5020.00	139556.00	AT Par	139556.00	
	Description:- Transportation of Railway supply materials from Railways depots to work site OR Transportation of Released material from work site to Railway depot.							
139	E74	1.00	Lumpsum	140319.00	140319.00	AT Par	140319.00	
	Description:- Work under Power Block:Any erection work as per schedule done under power and /or Traffic block is subject to have extra rate.							
140	E75	136.00	Each	433.00	58888.00	AT Par	58888.00	
	Description:- Tree Trimming for OHE section							
141	E76	8.00	Each	27165.00	217320.00	AT Par	217320.00	
	Description:- Core cutting at bridge pier block 40mm dia, hole 1000mm gap, and epoxy chemical grouting with minimum bond stress m20 concrete for 20mm bolt							
142	E77	8.00	Each	14803.00	118424.00	AT Par	118424.00	
	Description:- Grouting of Bridge mast bolt by suitable epoxy resin chemical compound							
143	E78	2.00	Each	41500.00	83000.00	AT Par	83000.00	
	Description:- Provision of buried rail with suitable length along with 2 earth pits and other accessories as per the Earthing specification no. TI/SPC/PSI/ERTHNG/0210 or latest, for SP/SSP (Rail piece to be provided by Railways)							
144	E79	539.00	Each	113.49	61171.11	AT Par	61171.11	
	Description:- Erection of Antibird disc							
145	E80	302.00	Each	581.03	175471.06	AT Par	175471.06	
	Description:- Erection of Anti Monkey climbing device as Monkey Scare for mast							
146	E81	32.00	Each	581.00	18592.00	AT Par	18592.00	
	Description:- Erection of Anti Monkey climbing device as Monkey Scare for Portal							
147	E82	2112.00	Each	37.00	78144.00	AT Par	78144.00	
	Description:- Erection of nylon/plastic net - High density polyethylene (HDPE) monofilament netting type III, UV stabilized as per IS 16008(part-2)-2016/PVC virgin HDPE Net							
148	E83	2.00	Each	1808.00	3616.00	AT Par	3616.00	
	Description:- E, T & C of 25KV Current Transformer							
149	E84	69.00	Per location	2700.00	186300.00	AT Par	186300.00	
	Description:- Erection of additional contact wire piece across RRA clamp with 02 Nos. of PG clamps on either side (contact wire piece shall be supplied by railway)							

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () F-T&P ITEMS							1527048.00	
150	F1	2.00	Numbers	28011.00	56022.00	AT Par	56022.00	
	Description:- Pull lift machine 3 tonne pulling capacity and 3 tonne lifting capacity Make Tracer Tirfer India Pvt Ltd or similar.							
151	F2	2.00	Numbers	27781.00	55562.00	AT Par	55562.00	
	Description:- Pull lift machine 5.2 tonne pulling capacity and 3.2 tonne lifting capacity Make Tracer Tirfer India Pvt Ltd or similar							
152	F3	2.00	Numbers	17127.00	34254.00	AT Par	34254.00	
	Description:- Pull lift machine 1.5 tonne pulling capacity and 2 tonne lifting capacity Make Tracer Tirfer India Pvt Ltd or similar							
153	F4	4.00	Numbers	11503.00	46012.00	AT Par	46012.00	
	Description:- Earthing discharge rod complete.							
154	F5	2.00	Numbers	15924.00	31848.00	AT Par	31848.00	
	Description:- Aluminium straight ladder (9.3 m) with hook on top.							
155	F6	2.00	Numbers	47709.00	95418.00	AT Par	95418.00	
	Description:- Aluminium folding ladder (11 m) with hook on top.							
156	F7	1.00	Numbers	7792.00	7792.00	AT Par	7792.00	
	Description:- Portable electric drill machine 21mm, single phase 230 Volt (for drilling rails for bonding).							
157	F8	2.00	Numbers	6042.00	12084.00	AT Par	12084.00	
	Description:- Contact wire cutter 36".							
158	F9	2.00	Numbers	5275.00	10550.00	AT Par	10550.00	
	Description:- Dropper wire cutter 12".							
159	F10	2.00	Numbers	8272.00	16544.00	AT Par	16544.00	
	Description:- Single sleeve pulley block 3 1/2" x 1/2" groove steel.							
160	F11	1.00	Numbers	1993.00	1993.00	AT Par	1993.00	
	Description:- Contact wire twist cum bender 6"							
161	F12	2.00	Numbers	996.00	1992.00	AT Par	1992.00	
	Description:- Steel sling 1m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.							
162	F13	2.00	Numbers	1177.00	2354.00	AT Par	2354.00	
	Description:- Steel sling 2m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.							
163	F14	2.00	Numbers	1384.00	2768.00	AT Par	2768.00	
	Description:- Steel sling 3m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.							
164	F15	2.00	Numbers	1738.00	3476.00	AT Par	3476.00	
	Description:- Steel sling 4m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.							
165	F16	2.00	Numbers	5145.00	10290.00	AT Par	10290.00	
	Description:- Steel sling 5m long, eye at each end 19 mm dia.							
166	F17	2.00	Numbers	927.00	1854.00	AT Par	1854.00	
	Description:- Fabric metric tape 30 mtr long 15 mm wide each.							
167	F18	2.00	Numbers	5393.00	10786.00	AT Par	10786.00	
	Description:- Engineering ratchet with socket set							
168	F19	1.00	Numbers	7757.00	7757.00	AT Par	7757.00	
	Description:- Earth Megger/tester							
169	F20	2.00	Set	1879.00	3758.00	AT Par	3758.00	
	Description:- Screw driver set consisting of 6", 8", 12", 16" & 18"							
170	F21	4.00	Set	648.00	2592.00	AT Par	2592.00	
	Description:- Insulated cutting plier (12") & (8")							
171	F22	2.00	Set	7301.00	14602.00	AT Par	14602.00	
	Description:- Spirit level (12") & (6")							
172	F23	1.00	Numbers	23973.00	23973.00	AT Par	23973.00	
	Description:- Tensometer IDT-10 Ton capacity.							
173	F24	1.00	Numbers	20379.00	20379.00	AT Par	20379.00	
	Description:- Hydraulic crimping tool.							
174	F25	1.00	Numbers	42666.00	42666.00	AT Par	42666.00	
	Description:- Bench grinder (Double end pedestal) Motor driven.							

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

175	F26	2.00	Numbers	2183.00	4366.00	AT Par	4366.00	
	Description:- 50W LED flood light IP65 rating							
176	F27	1.00	Numbers	9104.00	9104.00	AT Par	9104.00	
	Description:- Syren covering distance one kilometer (Electric).							
177	F28	2.00	Numbers	4376.00	8752.00	AT Par	8752.00	
	Description:- High Beam (Range 1 km) rechargeable 15W LED torch							
178	F29	2.00	Numbers	2217.00	4434.00	AT Par	4434.00	
	Description:- D' Spanner double ended 24 sizes in a set of 12 pieces Gedore make or equivalent							
179	F30	2.00	Numbers	5086.00	10172.00	AT Par	10172.00	
	Description:- Ring spanner double ended 24 sizes in a set of 12 pieces Gedore make or any other substantially equipment make.							
180	F31	6.00	Numbers	4796.00	28776.00	AT Par	28776.00	
	Description:- Portable fire extinguisher capacity 4.5 Kg DCP type.							
181	F32	50.00	Numbers	3894.00	194700.00	AT Par	194700.00	
	Description:- 36 KV Class-4 Hand Gloves Rubber made suitable insulating Rubber for electrical application, Test potential voltage 40000V & maximum use 36KV volt length- 400mm, palm size 10 inch as per IEC 60903:2014. Note- At the time of delivery the firm should submit necessary test certificate by GOVT. APPROVED Agency along with material. Test voltage 40KV, working voltage, 36KV break down voltage 50KV							
182	F33	30.00	Numbers	7906.00	237180.00	AT Par	237180.00	
	Description:- Supply of 13 mtrs long Rail jumper with PVC Cable and rail clamps at both ends as per RDSO Drg No: RE/33/P/500 with necessary test and guarantee Certificate. Followed by i) Rail clamp made of Al-Bronze IS 3091/1999 as per RDSO Drg.No.RE/33/P/501. ii) Rail jumper ferrule as per Drg.No: RE/33/P/504 iii) Size of copper cable will be 248/0.45mm (40 Sqmm) as per RDSO spec to IS 1554(Pt-I)1988.							
183	F34	30.00	Numbers	3448.00	103440.00	AT Par	103440.00	
	Description:- Rail Jumper with clamps at both ends 05 mts Long complete as per RDSO Drg. No.RE/33/P-500. (RAILCLAMP MADE OF AL. BRONZE IS: 3091/1999 and PVC COPPER CABLE SIZE: 248/0.45mm) Make:- PEC, SDU,SST, IM or Equivalent.							
184	F35	30.00	Numbers	1522.20	45666.00	AT Par	45666.00	
	Description:- "Set of industrial Personal protective equipments. One set consist of (1) Industrial safety belt and harnesses as per BIS specification no IS 3521:1999, Amds-2 Qty:01 Set. (2) Supply of Luminous vests safety jackets Net type as per BIS Specification i.e. IS:15809-2008, TYPE-2, Class 3 specified by EN471 standard ""High visibility warning clothes"" with synthetic side fasteners, Fluorescent Orange colour Qty/Set : 01 No.(Size : XXL). (3) Industrial Safety helmet with lamp, NEW AIRWING 8000 VPR conforming to IS: 2925, Qty/Set : 01 No"							
185	F36	1.00	Numbers	363132.00	363132.00	AT Par	363132.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Overhead line inspectionwith video recording system with laptop for current collection test conforming to RDSOspec. No.TI/SPEC/HE/OLIVER/0051 or latest, make: MH Electronics, Pacific dynamics Global enterprise or similar							

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule B-FERROUS & STEEL WORK					
Item- 8	B3: Supply of single cantilever assembly complete with insulator for conventional OHE andinside the tunnel					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of Single Cantilever Assembly (without Insulator)	Each	595.00	12926.46	7691243.70
2	2	Supply of Single Cantilever Assembly (with Insulator)	Each	595.00	5807.54	3455486.30
3	3	Erection of Cantilever assly.	Each	595.00	1626.00	967470.00
					Total	12114200.00
Schedule	Schedule C-SWITCH GEAR, INSULATORS AND OTHER ITEMS					
Item- 30	Supply of 25 KV double pole isolator with interlocking mechanism.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 25KV Double pole, 1600Aisolator with necessary SPS(without Insulator)	Each	2.00	79132.20	158264.40

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

2	2	Supply of Post and Operating ROD Insulators for 25KV Double Pole Isolators	Set	2.00	52754.80	105509.60
Total					263774.00	
Item- 31	C-3: Supply of 25KV single pole, 1600A isolator					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 25KV single pole, 1600A isolator with necessary SPS(without Insulator)	Each	10.00	55444.20	554442.00
2	2	Supply of Post and Operating ROD Insulators for 25KV Single Pole Isolators	Set	10.00	23761.80	237618.00
Total					792060.00	
Item- 33	C-5: Supply of materials for termination of double conductor (including supply of 9 t cut-in insulator) of overhead equipment.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of materials for termination of double conductor (without Insulator) of overhead equipment	Each	49.00	11049.00	541401.00
2	2	Supply of 9 Tonne cut-in Insulator for Termination of Single Conductor	Each	49.00	3898.00	191002.00
Total					732403.00	
Item- 34	C-6: Supply of materials for termination of single conductor (including supply of 9 t cut-in insulator) of overhead equipment.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of materials for termination of single conductor without insulator	Each	33.00	5452.00	179916.00
2	2	Supply of 9 tonne insulator for termination of single conductor.	Each	33.00	3898.00	128634.00
Total					308550.00	
Item- 35	C-7: Supply of section insulator assembly including core and cut-in insulator					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 25KV solid core suspension insulator assembly without Insulator	Each	9.00	12863.44	115770.96
2	2	Supply of suspension insulator for 25KV solid core suspension insulator assembly.	Each	9.00	43064.56	387581.04
Total					503352.00	

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Important : All documents uploaded and remarks / confirmation entered by the bidders against any eligibility condition shall be opened as part of technical bid only

Standard Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N crores or V, whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet. Bid Capacity: The tender/technical bid will be evaluated based on bid capacity formula detailed as Annexure-VI. No Technical and Financial credentials are required for tenders having advertised value up to Rs 50 lakh. Tenderer must fulfil Clause 10 of GCC: April 2022 with latest ACS.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

Standard Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	(a)The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or (ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or (iii)One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Similar nature of work shall mean: "As specified in IREPS window given below." (b)(1) In case of tenders for composite works (e.g. works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, or (ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, or (iii)One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender. Note for b(1): Separate completed works of minimum required values shall also be considered for fulfillment of technical eligibility criteria for different components. (b)(2)In such cases, what constitutes a component in a composite work shall be clearly pre- defined with estimated tender cost of it, as part of the tender documents without any ambiguity. (b) (3) To evaluate the technical eligibility of tenderer, only components of work as stipulated in tender documents for evaluation of technical eligibility, shall be considered. The scope of work covered in other remaining components shall be either executed by tenderer himself if he has work experience as mentioned in clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contractor through subcontractor fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract or jointly i.e., partly himself and remaining through subcontractor, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing. However, if required in tender documents by way of Special Conditions, a formal agreement duly notarised, legally enforceable in the court of law, shall be executed by the main contractor with the subcontractor for the component(s) of work proposed to be executed by the subcontractor(s), and shall be submitted along with the offer for considering subletting of that scope of work towards fulfillment of technical eligibility. Such subcontractor must fulfill technical eligibility criteria as follows: The subcontractor shall have successfully completed at least one work similar to work proposed for subcontract, costing not less than 35% value of work to be subletted, in last 5 years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited through a works contract. Note: for subletting of work costing up to Rs 50 lakh, no previous work experience of subcontractor shall be asked for by the Railway. Special Note:- Tenderer must fulfil Clause 10 of GCC: April 2022 with latest ACS.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	Defination of Similar Work :- Execution of any 1500V DC or 25kV AC OHE work	No	No	Not Allowed

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Important All documents uploaded and remarks / confirmation entered by the bidders against any compliance condition shall be opened as part of technical bid only.

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)
2	In support of their credentials, the Tenderers should submit along with their tenders document - List of works completed in the last three financial years giving description of work, organization for whom executed, approximate value of contract at the time of award, date of award and date of scheduled completion of work, date of actual start, actual completion and final value of contract. Supportive documents/certificates from the organizations with whom worked/are working should be enclosed. A proper balance sheet for turn over from the paying / contracting authorities with list of contractual payment made to the party during qualifying period should be enclosed along with offer for verification.	Yes	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Tenderer is advised that the Contractual Turnover shall be clearly mentioned in Annexure-VIB (containing Annual Contractual Turnover Data for the Previous 3/4 Years) and Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Not Allowed

**DYCEE-C-RTM-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-C-RTM-2026-03-T

Closing Date/Time: 14/07/2026 15:00

2	Work experience certificate issued by Central Govt. /State Govt./Semi Govt. Organizations/Authorities, PSUs Govt. of India/State Govt. shall only be considered .Certificate issued from Private Individual/Private firms will not be considered	No	No	Not Allowed
---	--	----	----	-------------

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Tenderers should submit along with their tenders document - List of Plant and Machinery available on hand (own/hired) and proposed to be inducted (own/ hired) to be given separately for the subject work .	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	The tenderer firm should have a valid Electrical Contractors License granted by the Govt. Tenderers should submit the copy of these certificates along with the tender document. o r If Electrical contractor license expired and tenderer applied for renewal same to be submitted, failing which the tenderer firm will be summarily rejected	Yes	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	GCC_April-2022.pdf	GCCApril 2022
2	ACS1to11_compressed.pdf	ACS1 to ACS11 of GCC April 2022
3	TenderDocument_compressed.pdf	Tender document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: SURESH KUMAR

Designation : Dy.CEE RTM